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CLASS V.—POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
1889-90.

CHIEF OFFICES AND SUB-OFFICES—continued.

278

VOTE No. 30—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Chief Post Ojtice, Invercargill—
Chief Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c
7 Clerks, 1 at £250, 1 at 180, 1 at £160, 1 at £150, 3 at

£140
7 Telegraphists, 1 at £220, 1 at £160, 2 at £140, 1 at

£110, 2 at £100
Exchange Clerk
2 Letter Carriers, 1 at £125, 1 at £115 ...
5 Messengers, 1 at £75, 1 at £55, 2 at £30, 1 at £26...

Sub-Offices, Tnvercargill—
Arrowtown—Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c.

Messenger ..:
Bluff-

Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c.
Telegraphist ... ...
Messenger

Dipton—
Postmaster (alsoEailway £120)

Edendale—
Postmaster (also Eailway £140)

400

1,160

970
100
240
228

279
200
30

280
280
110
20

281
10

282
40

283 Gore—
Postmaster and Registrar ofBirths, <fec.
Cadet
Letter Carrier
Messenger

Kingston—
Postmaster (also Eailway £140)

Longbush—
Postmaster (also Eailway)

Lumsden—
Postmaster(also Railway £165)

Mataura—
Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c.
Telegraphist ... ...

Orepuki—
Postmaster (also Railway £105)

Otautau—
Postmaster (also Railway £80)

Pukerau—
Postmaster (also Railway £100)

Queenstown—
Postmaster andRegistrar of Births, &c.
Cadet
Messenger

Riversdale—■

Postmaster (also Railway £05)
Riverton—

Postmaster andDistrict Land Officer
Messenger

Thornbury—•
Postmaster (also Railway £150)

Waipahi—
Postmaster (also Railway £119)

Winton—Postmaster (alsoRailway £75)
"Woodlands— , .

Postmaster (also Railway £79)
Wyndham— %

Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c.
Messenger ....

74 Country Postmasters ...

220
100
80
38

284
10

285
10

286
10

287
180
100

288
25

289

290
00

291
30

200
00
36

292
75

293
230
20

294
10

295
11

296
89.

297
53

298
170
30
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