$\label{lem:appropriations} \textit{Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.}$

CLASS V.—POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item		1889-90.	
	CHIEF OFFICES AND SUB-OFFICES—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 30—continued.		
	SALARIES—continued.		
278	CHIEF POST OFFICE, INVERCARGILL— Chief Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c	400	
	7 Clerks, 1 at £250, 1 at 180, 1 at £160, 1 at £150, 3 at	100	
	£140	1,160	
	7 Telegraphists, 1 at £220, 1 at £160, 2 at £140, 1 at £110, 2 at £100	970	
	Exchange Clerk	100	
	2 Letter Carriers, 1 at £125, 1 at £115	240	
	5 Messengers, 1 at £75, 1 at £55, 2 at £36, 1 at £26	228	
279	Sub-Offices, Invercargill— Arrowtown—		
	Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c	200	
990	Messenger Bluff—	36	
280	Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c	280	
	Telegraphist	110	
281	Messenger	26	
201	Dipton— Postmaster (also Railway £120)	10	
282	Edendale—		
000	Postmaster (also Railway £140)	40	
283	Gore— Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c	220	
	Cadet	100	
	Letter Carrier	80	
284	Messenger Kingston—	38	
201	Postmaster (also Railway £140)	10	
285	Longbush-	10	
286	Postmaster (also Railway) Lumsden—	10	
	Postmaster (also Railway £165)	10	
287	Mataura—	100	
	Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c Telegraphist	180 100	
288	Orepuki—	100	
000	Postmaster (also Railway £105)	25	
289	Otautau— Postmaster (also Railway £80)	60	
290	Pukerau—		
001	Postmaster (also Railway £100)	30	
291	Queenstown— Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c.	200	
	Cadet	60	
വെ	Messenger	36	
292	Riversdale— Postmaster (also Railway £65)	75	
293	Riverton—		
	Postmaster and District Land Officer	$\begin{array}{c} 230 \\ 26 \end{array}$	
294	Messenger Thornbury—	20	
	Postmaster (also Railway £150)	10	٠.
295	Waipahi— Postmeston (also Railway £119)	7.1	
296	Postmaster (also Railway £119) Winton—	11	
	Postmaster (also Railway £75)	89.	
297	Woodlands— Postmoster (else Railway 479)	κo	
298	Postmaster (also Railway £79) Wyndham—	53	
	Postmaster and Registrar of Births, &c	170	
ൈ	Messenger	36	
299	74 Country Postmasters	400	